CNG Fuel System Approvals

PURSUANT to regulation 90B of the Traffic Regulations 1976* (as inserted by the Traffic Regulations 1976, Amendment No. 7) and pursuant to the powers delegated to me by the Secretary for Transport, I, Robert Norman Abram, Chief Automotive Engineer, hereby approve the components listed in the Schedule hereto for inclusion in any CNG fuel system installed and operated in accordance with the requirements of New Zealand Standard NZS 5422, Part 2, 1980 (and any standard made in amendment thereto or in substitution therefor).

FIRST SCHEDULE

CNG HIGH PRESSURE FLEXIBLE HOSE

MOT Reference

Description

AF C06 006

"Enzed" brand flexible reinforced hose marked "ENZED TP1-4" with an outside diameter of 11.7 mm manufactured by Uniroyal Thermoplastic Ltd. of Italy.

SECOND SCHEDULE

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

Enzed flexible hose shall be installed:

(a) In accordance with the requirements of section 3.1.4 of New Zealand Standard NZS 5422, Part 2, 1980 except that securement to the chassis frame or body of the vehicle shall be effected by the use of cushioned clips spaced at not more than 250 mm and of sufficient resilience to prevent damage to the hose during normal operation of the vehicle, and, (b) In such a manner than any bend radius shall be not less than 100 mm, and, (c) Only with approved ENZED end fittings.

(d) Only where the continuous ambient temperature never exceeds 93°C.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of February 1985.

R. N. ABRAM, Chief Automotive Engineer.

*S.R. 1976/227

Amendment No. 1: S.R. 1978/72 Amendment No. 2: S.R. 1978/301 Amendment No. 3: S.R. 1979/128 Amendment No. 4: S.R. 1980/31 Amendment No. 5: S.R. 1980/115 Amendment No. 6: S.R. 1981/158 Amendment No. 7: S.R. 1981/311 Amendment No. 8: S.R. 1981/311 Amendment No. 9: S.R. 1983/282 Amendment No. 10: S.R. 1984/31 Amendment No. 11: S.R. 1984/169

(M.O.T. 14/1/17)

30

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Successful Tenderer

Amount of Tender Accepted

\$148,323

Taraponui Radio Station

Mr S. B. Simkin

F. K. McINERNEY, Director-General.

P.O.H.Q. 3/1202